MEDI-CAL COMPANION GUIDE
August 2016 ● 005010  1
California Medicaid
(Medi-Cal)
Medi-Cal Companion Guide
Transaction Information
Instructions Related to Transactions Based on
ASC X12 Implementation Guides, Version 005010

covered under the Medi-Cal
program
 EB04 Insurance Type Code MA
MB
MC
OT
Medi-Cal will populate this data
element with values listed in the
codes column
MEDI-CAL COMPANION GUIDE
August 2016 ● 005010  12
Loop
ID
Reference Name Codes Notes/Comments
 EB05 Plan Coverage Description  Medi-Cal will populate this data
element with one of the
following values:
CCS
CHDP
CMSP
FAMILY PACT
FAMILY PACT BENEFITS
GHPP
HAP
MEDICARE PART D
2110C DTP Subscriber
Eligibility/Benefit
Date
2110C DTP01 Date/Time Qualifier 102
291
307
458
472
Medi-Cal will populate this data
element with one of the values
shown in the codes column
2110C MSG Message Text
2110C MSG01 Free-form Message Text  County Code will be included in
the free form text, along with the
eligibility information
MEDI-CAL COMPANION GUIDE
August 2016 ● 005010  13
3.3 005010X212 Health Care Claim Status Request
Loop
ID
Reference Name Codes Notes/Comments
2100A NM1 Payer Name
2100A NM103 Payer Name   Medi-Cal expects to receive:
Medi-Cal
 NM109 Payer Primary Identifier   Medi-Cal expects to receive:
610442
MEDI-CAL COMPANION GUIDE
August 2016 ● 005010  14
3.4 005010X212 Health Care Claim Status Response
Loop ID Reference Name Codes Notes/Comments
2100A NM1 Payer Name
2100A NM103 Payer Name  Medi-Cal will populate this
segment with:
Medi-Cal
 NM109 Payer Primary Identifier  Medi-Cal will populate this
segment with:
610442
MEDI-CAL COMPANION GUIDE
August 2016 ● 005010  15
3.5 005010X222A1 Health Care Claim: Professional
Loop ID Reference Name Codes Notes/Comments
1000B NM1 Receiver Name
1000B NM103 Receiver Name  Medi-Cal expects to receive:
Medi-Cal
 NM109 Receiver Primary Identifier  Medi-Cal expects to receive:
610442
2000A CUR Foreign Currency
Information